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Pro-Am Class Presented by GRUBER LAW OFFICES 

Pro-Am A-Main 
20 LAPS 

POS # NAME HOMETOWN BIKE 

1 21 TREVOR BRUNNER AURORA, IN YAMAHA YZ450F 

2 88 CHASE SAATHOFF HILLSBORO, IL HONDA CRF450R 

3 48 TRENT LOWE GUILFORD, IN HONDA CRF450R 

4 37 BRONSON BAUMAN SALINAS, CA KTM 450 SX-F 

5 67 DAVIS FISHER WARREN, OR HONDA CRF450R 

6 59 TOM DRANE FORBES, NSW, AU YAMAHA YZ450F 

7 70 DECLAN BENDER COOKSVILLE, IL KTM 450 SX-F 

8 4 JUSTIN JONES HOLLEY, NY HUSQVARNA FC450 

9 18 MAX WHALE COONDOO, QLD, AU KTM 450 SX-F 

10 57 PARKER LANGE CAMPBELLSPORT, WI HONDA CRF450R 

11 9 ETHAN ROSINE EDEN, WI HONDA CRF450R 

12 48X TREY JOHNSON FOND DU LAC, WI HONDA CRF450R 

Pro-Am B-Main 
8 LAPS 

POS # NAME HOMETOWN BIKE 

1 3 JESSE JANISCH PALM COAST, FL ROTAX 

2 75 TARREN SANTERO PETALUMA, CA HONDA CRF450R 

3 55 TYLER RAGGIO LOCKFORDE, CA HONDA CRF450R 

4 165 CHRISTIAN JOHNSON MOUNT CALVARY, WI HONDA CRF450R 

5 78 BRADY LANGE CAMPBELLSPORT, WI HONDA CRF450R 

6 63 JARED LOWE GUILFORD, IN HONDA CRF450R 

7 67X KEVIN WALTER FALL RIVER, WI HONDA CRF450R 

8 47 MICHAEL HILL PORTLAND, OR YAMAHA YZ450F 

9 49 CHAD COSE FREMONT, CA HONDA CRF450R 

  



2 0 2 4  D a i r y l a n d  C l a s s i c  P r e s e n t e d  b y  T h r o t t l e s t o p  &  H o b a n  B r o t h e r s  
S h e b o y g a n  C o u n t y  F a i r  P a r k     M a y  3 1 ,  2 0 2 4   P a g e  | 3 

 

 

Pro-Am Heat #1 

2:17.750 // 8 LAPS 

POS # NAME HOMETOWN BIKE 

1 48 TRENT LOWE GUILFORD, IN HONDA CRF450R 

2 59 TOM DRANE FORBES, NSW, AU YAMAHA YZ450F 

3 57 PARKER LANGE CAMPBELLSPORT, WI HONDA CRF450R 

4 9 ETHAN ROSINE EDEN, WI HONDA CRF450R 

5 55 TYLER RAGGIO LOCKFORDE, CA HONDA CRF450R 

6 67X KEVIN WALTER FALL RIVER, WI HONDA CRF450R 

7 47 MICHAEL HILL PORTLAND, OR YAMAHA YZ450F 

Pro-Am Heat #2 

2:19.540 // 8 LAPS 

POS # NAME HOMETOWN BIKE 

1 37 BRONSON BAUMAN SALINAS, CA KTM 450 SX-F 

2 88 CHASE SAATHOFF HILLSBORO, IL HONDA CRF450R 

3 70 DECLAN BENDER COOKSVILLE, IL KTM 450 SX-F 

4 67 DAVIS FISHER WARREN, OR HONDA CRF450R 

5 75 TARREN SANTERO PETALUMA, CA HONDA CRF450R 

6 49 CHAD COSE FREMONT, CA HONDA CRF450R 

7 78 BRADY LANGE CAMPBELLSPORT HONDA CRF450R 

Pro-Am Heat #3 
2:19.100 // 8 LAPS 

POS # NAME HOMETOWN BIKE 

1 21 TREVOR BRUNNER AURORA, IN YAMAHA YZ450F 

2 18 MAX WHALE COONDOO, QLD, AU KTM 450 SX-F 

3 4 JUSTIN JONES HOLLEY, NY HUSQVARNA FC450 

4 48X TREY JOHNSON FOND DU LAC, WI HONDA CRF450R 

5 3 JESSE JANISCH PALM COAST, FL ROTAX 

6 63 JARED LOWE GUILFORD, IN HONDA CRF450R 

7 165 CHRISTIAN JOHNSON MOUNT CALVARY, WI HONDA CRF450R 
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Jim Sumner Memorial Dash For Cash 
6 LAPS 

FINISH 
POS 

START 
POS 

POSITION 
CHANGE 

# NAME HOMETOWN BIKE 

1 
3RD 

Row 
-2 37 BRONSON BAUMAN SALINAS, CA KTM 450 SX-F 

2 
4TH 

Row 
-2 21 TREVOR BRUNNER AURORA, IN YAMAHA YZ450F 

3 
2ND 

Row 
-1 4 JUSTIN JONES HOLLY, NY HUSQVARNA FC450 

4 
5TH  

Row 
+1 48 TRENT LOWE GUILFORD, IN HONDA CRF450R 

5 
1ST 

Row 
+4 3 JESSE JANISCH PALM COAST, FL ROTAX 

 

250cc Amateur Class Presented by ACTION POWER SPORTS 

250cc Amateur A-Main 

8 LAPS 

POS # NAME HOMETOWN BIKE 

1 7 SAM DRANE FORBES, NSW, AUS YAMAHA 

2 13 JACK BRUCKS NEENAH HUSQVARNA 

3 B13 BAYNE NANTZ HESPERUS, CO KTM 

4 57 AARON FRICK BUFFALO, MN KAWASAKI 

5 21 CASH PANGBORN ESCANABA, MI KTM 

6 14 ETHAN MAKSIM GWINN, MI YAMAHA 

7 43L SCOTT WALTER AMERY, WI KTM 

8 40 IZZY ANDRESEN STURGEON BAY HONDA 

9 232 BECKEN DANIELS MATTOON, IL YAMAHA 

10 921 RYAN TIEDT BIG BEND, WI KTM 

11 75 ADAM WEISS SLINGER, WI YAMAHA 

12 15 MIA REESE McHENRY, IL YAMAHA 

250cc Amateur B-Main 
8 LAPS 

POS # NAME HOMETOWN BIKE 

1 56 JULIA HANSON BROOKFIELD, WI YAMAHA 

2 816 EVAN SENN MILWAUKEE, WI YAMAHA 

DNS 82 COLE PANGBORN ESCANABA, MI KTM 
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250cc Amateur Heat #1 
1:48.290 // 6 LAPS 

POS # NAME HOMETOWN BIKE 

1 7 SAM DRANE FORBES, NSW, AU YAMAHA 

2 13 JACK BRUCKS NEENAH HUSQVARNA 

3 B13 BAYNE NANTZ HESPERUS, CO KTM 

3 21 CASH PANGBORN ESCANABA, MI KTM 

4 43L SCOTT WALTER AMERY, WI KTM 

5 75 ADAM WEISS SLINGER, WI YAMAHA 

6 56 JULIA HANSON BROOKFIELD, WI YAMAHA 

7 82 COLE PANGBORN ESCANABA, MI KTM 

250cc Amateur Heat #2 

1:50.090 // 6 LAPS 

POS # NAME HOMETOWN BIKE 

1 57 AARON FRICK BUFFALO, MN KAWASAKI 

2 14 ETHAN MAKSIM GWINN, MI YAMAHA 

3 40 IZZY ANDRESEN STURGEON BAY, WI HONDA 

4 232 BECKEN DANIELS MATTOON, IL YAMAHA 

5 921 RYAN TIEDT BIG BEND, WI KTM 

6 15 MIA REESE McHENRY, IL YAMAHA 

7 816 EVAN SENN MILWAUKEE, WI YAMAHA 

450cc Amateur Class Presented by FLAT OUT FRIDAY 

450cc Amateur A-Main 

8 laps 
POS. # Name Hometown Bike 

1. 76 LUKE SHARPE WEST BEND, WI HONDA 

2. 64 NICK JOHNSON MOUNT CALVARY HONDA 

3. 24 MACLAIN DRUCKER MOLINE, IL HONDA 

4. 13 JACK BRUCKS NEENAH, WI KTM 

5 57 AARON FRICK BUFFALO, MN KAWASAKI 

6 18 TYLER LIVINGSTON ESCANABA, MI KTM 

7 22 MILES MORRIS FOXBORO, WI HONDA 

8 83 JACOB JESKO WAUPUN, WI KTM 

9 44 CONNOR SULLIVAN HELENVILLE, WI KTM 

10 21 CASH PANGBORN ESCANABA, MI HONDA 

11 420 JUSTIN GEISZER RAPID RIVER, MI HONDA 

DNS 14K NICK SMITH BARABOO, WI HONDA 
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450cc Amateur B-Main 

8 laps 
POS. # Name Hometown Bike 

1. 94 CAYDEN COX ST. AUGUSTINE, IL HONDA 

2. 89X DAMIAN GAMBLE HOLLEY, NY GAS GAS 

3. 18X BRAIDEN COX ST AUGUSTINE, IL HONDA 

4. 14 ETHAN MAKSIM GWINN, MI YAMAHA 

5 79 PAT BEAN OSHKOSH, WI YAMAHA 

6 251 SCOTT WALTER AMERY, WI HONDA 

7 03 COLE ANDRESEN STURGEON BAY, WI HONDA 

8 08 ZARIA MARTENS GERMANTOWN, WI KTM 

9 82 TOMMY COLSON WEST BEND, WI HONDA 

10 86 SHAWN SHEELY MINNEAPOLIS, MN HONDA 

11 11L HANNAH LANGE CAMPBELLSPORT, WI KAWASAKI 

12 99 BO SHARPE WEST BEND, WI HONDA 

450cc Amateur C-Main 

8 laps 
POS. # Name Hometown Bike 

1. 49 MICHAEL MOWERY COLORADO SPRINGS, CO HONDA 

2. 31 JEROME WELLS CHAMPAIGN, IL HONDA 

3. 40 IZZY ANDRESEN STURGEON BAY, WI HONDA 

4. 121 JOSH PARRETT GLADSTONE, MI KTM 

5 89 DEVIN MASSIE LUBLIN, WI KAWASAKI 

6 513 DEREK BERGLUND GLADSTONE, MI KAWASAKI 

450cc Amateur Heat #1 

1:50.430 / 6 laps 
POS. # Name Hometown Bike 

1. 76 LUKE SHARPE WEST BEND, WI HONDA 

2. 22 MILES MORRIS FOXBORO, WI HONDA 

3. 83 JACOB JESKO WAUPUN, WI KTM 

4. 03 COLE ANDRESEN STURGEON BAY, WI HONDA 

5. 251 SCOTT WALTER AMERY, WI HONDA 

6. 86 SHAWN SHEELY MINNEAPOLIS, MN HONDA 

7. 31 JEROME WELLS CHAMPAIGN, IL HONDA 

8. 49 MICHAEL MOWERY COLORADO SPRINGS, CO HONDA 
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450cc Amateur Heat #2 

1:48.620 / 6 laps 
POS. # Name Hometown Bike 

1. 64 NICK JOHNSON MT. CAVALRY HONDA 

2. 13 JACK BRUCKS NEENAH, WI KTM 

3. 18 TYLER LIVINGSTON ESCANABA, MI KTM 

4. 94 CAYDEN COX ST. AUGUSTINE, IL HONDA 

5. 14 ETHAN MAKSIM GWINN, MI YAMAHA 

6. 82 TOMMY COLSON WEST BEND, WI HONDA 

7. 89 DEVIN MASSIE LUBLIN, WI KAWASAKI 

8. 121 JOSH PARRETT GLADSTONE, MI KTM 

 

450cc Amateur Heat #3 

1:49.000 / 6 laps 
POS. # Name Hometown Bike 

1. 14K NICK SMITH BARABOO, WI HONDA 

2. 44 CONNOR SULLIVAN HELENVILLE, WI KTM 

3. 21 CASH PANGBORN ESCANABA, MI HONDA 

4. 89X DAMIEN GAMBLE HOLLEY, NY GAS GAS 

5. 08 ZARIA MARTENS GERMANTOWN, WI KTM 

6. 11L HANNAH LANGE CAMPBELLSPORT, WI KAWASAKI 

7. 67 IZZY ANDRESEN STURGEON BAY, WI HONDA 

450cc Amateur Heat #4 

1:49.150 / 6 laps 
POS. # Name Hometown Bike 

1. 24 MACLAIN DRUCKER MOLINE, IL HONDA 

2. 57 AARON FRICK BUFFALO, MN KAWASAKI 

3. 420 JUSTIN GIESZER RAPID RIVER, MI HONDA 

4. 79 PAT BEAN OSHKOSH, WI YAMAHA 

5. 18X BRAIDEN COX ST. AUGUSTINE, IL HONDA 

6. 99 BO SHARPE WEST BEND, WI HONDA 

7. 513 DEREK BERGLUND GLADSTONE, MI KAWASAKI 
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Brakeless Class Presented by WISCONSIN HARLEY-DAVIDSON DEALERS ASSOC. 

Brakeless A-Main 

10 LAPS 

POS # NAME HOMETOWN BIKE 

1 73 STEVE WASSER DELAFIELD HARLEY-DAVIDSON SPRINT 

2 62 GEORGE PATRICK MARQUETTE, MI DUCATI 

3 18K LARRY PETTIS VIROQUA HARLEY-DAVIDSON KR 

4 71G ERIC BASS SPRING GREEN, WI HARLEY-DAVIDSON WR 

5 50 MICHAEL LANGE BIG BEND, WI HARLEY-DAVIDSON WR 

6 86 BILL FERGUSON PALMYRA, WI HARLEY-DAVIDSON SPRINT 

7 26 CHUCK DICKENSON MILWAUKEE, WI BSA B25 

8 56 JULIA HANSON BROOKFIELD, WI BSA B25 

9 68 ERIC LUND MENOMONEE FALLS, WI HARLEY-DAVIDSON WL 

DNF 25 DAN LAUTERS KEWASKUM, WI HARLEY-DAVIDSON SPRINT 

 

Brakeless Heat #1 

2:01.470 // 6 LAPS 

POS # NAME HOMETOWN BIKE 

1 62 GEORGE PATRICK MARQUETTE, MI DUCATI 

2 73 STEVE WASSER DELAFIELD, WI HARLEY-DAVIDSON SPRINT 

3 71G ERIC BASS SPRING GREEN, WI HARLEY-DAVIDSON WR 

4 50 MICHAEL LANGE BIG BEND, WI HARLEY-DAVIDSON WR 

5 26 CHUCK DICKENSON MILWAUKEE, WI BSA B25 

 

Brakeless Heat #2 

1:59.890 // 6 LAPS 

POS # NAME HOMETOWN BIKE 

1 25 DAN LAUTERS KEWASKUM, WI HARLEY-DAVIDSON SPRINT 

2 18K LARRY PETTIS VIROQUA, WI HARLEY-DAVIDSON KR 

3 86 BILL FERGUSON PALMYRA, WI HARLEY-DAVIDSON SPRINT 

4 56 JULIA HANSON BROOKFIELD, WI BSA B25 

5 68 ERIC LUND MENOMONEE FALLS, WI HARLEY-DAVDSON WL 
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Hooligan Class Presented by WEST BEND HARLEY-DAVIDSON 

Hooligan A-Main 

1:52.450 / 6 laps 
POS. # Name Hometown Bike 

1. 34 JEREMY DeRUYTER SLINGER, WI HARLEY-DAVIDSON 

2. 16 D.J. SLOSSER BEAVER DAM, WI HARLEY-DAVIDSON 

3. 83 JACOB JESKO WAUPUN, WI KAWASAKI 

4. 27 TERRY VESTAL TWIN LAKES, WI HARLEY-DAVIDSON 

5. 80 JACOB HOLTER MILWAUKEE, WI HARLEY-DAVIDSON 

6 33W SHANE WESTPHAL THERESA, WI HARLEY-DAVIDSON 

7. 88 COLIN WEBER RIPON, WI HARLEY-DAVIDSON 

8. 85 ROBERT PRETTS OAK GROVE, MN HARLEY-DAVIDSON 

9. 25 DAN LAUTERS KEWASKUM, WI HARLEY-DAVIDSON 

10. 97 LOUIE LAUTERS CAMPBELLSPORT, WI HARLEY-DAVIDSON 

11. 53 JUSTIN LIMBERG CAMPBELLSPORT, WI HARLEY-DAVIDSON 

12. 17 GORDON RUDAWSKI MILTON, WI INDIAN 

 

Hooligan B-Main 
 

 

 

 

  

8 LAPS 

POS # NAME HOMETOWN BIKE 

1 41 RYAN TIEDT BIG BEND, WI KTM SUPER DUKE 

2 10 JOSEPH BEAVERS FORT ATKINSON, WI HARLEY-DAVIDSON 

3 17X MICHAEL DIEHN MILWAUKEE, WI HARLEY-DAVIDSON 

4. 713 JOE MEDORA MILWAUKEE, WI HARLEY-DAVIDSON 

5. 42 NICOLAS LIMBERG CAMPBELLSPORT, WI HARLEY-DAVIDSON 

6. 81 MARK MARTINICH WEST ALLIS, WI HARLEY-DAVIDSON 

7. 43 BOBBY REESE McHENRY, IL YAMAHA BOLT 

8. 15 MIA REESE McHENRY, IL ROYAL ENFIELD 
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Hooligan Heat #1 

1:49.600 / 6 LAPS 

POS # NAME HOMETOWN BIKE 

1 34 JEREMY DeRUYTER SLINGER, WI HARLEY-DAVIDSON 

2 25 DAN LAUTERS KEWASKUM, WI HARLEY-DAVIDSON 

3 85 ROBERT PRETTS OAK GROVE, MN HARLEY-DAVIDSON 

4 97 LOUIE LAUTERS CAMPBELLSPORT, WI HARLEY-DAVIDSON 

5 81 MARK MARTINICH WEST ALLIS, WI HARLEY-DAVIDSON 

6 42 NICOLAS LIMBERG CAMPBELLSPORT, WI HARLEY-DAVIDSON 

7 713 JOE MEDORA MILWAUKEE, WI HARLEY-DAVIDSON 

 

Hooligan Heat #2 

1:51.060 / 6 LAPS 

POS # NAME HOMETOWN BIKE 

1 27 TERRY VESTAL TWIN LAKES, WI HARLEY-DAVIDSON 

2 83 JACOB JESKO WAPUN, WI KAWASAKI 

3 80 JACOB HOLTER MILWAUKEE, WI HARLEY-DAVIDSON 

4 88 COLIN WEBER RIPON, WI HARLEY-DAVIDSON 

5 43 BOBBY REESE McHENRY, IL YAMAHA 

6 15 MIA REESE McHENRY, IL ROYAL ENFIELD 

 

Hooligan Heat #3 

1:50.560 / 6 LAPS 

POS # NAME HOMETOWN BIKE 

1 16 D.J. SLOSSER BEAVER DAM, WI HARLEY-DAVIDSON 

2 33W SHANE WESTPHAL THERESA, WI HARLEY-DAVIDSON 

3 53 JUSTIN LIMBERG CAMPBELLSPORT, WI HARLEY-DAVIDSON 

4 17 GORDON RUDAWSKI MILTON, WI INDIAN 

5 10 JOSEPH BEAVERS FORT ATKINSON, WI HARLEY-DAVIDSON 

6 17X MICHAEL DIEHN MILWAUKEE, WI HARLEY-DAVIDSON 
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Vintage Class Presented by RONSTER RON BREFKA’S HIGH VOLTAGE 414 

Vintage A-Main 

8 laps 

1 3 D.J. SLOSSER BEAVER DAM, WI ROTAX 

2 06 CLAY JOHNSON BEAR CREEK, WI ROTAX 

3 26 RICK BRETL KIEL, WI ROTAX 

4 60 TERRY VESTAL TWIN LAKES, WI YAMAHA TT500 

5 59K STEVE KASTEN HATLEY, WI YAMAHA TT500 

6 97 LOUIE LAUTERS CAMPBELLSPORT, WI HARLEY-DAVIDSON XR750 

7 68 MATT JENSEN BOSTON, MA ROTAX 

8 22 JOHN FURMAN OSHKOSH, WI YAMAHA TT500 

9 59Y RICK REED CORCORAN, CA HONDA FT500 

10 31 CHUCK CLARK OMRO, WI YAMAHA TT500 

11 3X PAT BEAN OSHKOSH, WI YAMAHA TT500 

DNF 16 NICK SMITH BARABOO, WI YAMAHA YZ490 

 

Vintage B-Main 

8 laps 

1 12 MIKE YOGERST GLENBUELAH, WI ROTAX 

2 73 STEVE WASSER DELAFIELD, WI ROTAX 

3 77 DAN PETERSON MT. PROSPECT, IL HONDA RS600 

 

Vintage Heat #1 

1:48.310  //  6 laps 

Pos # Name Hometown Bike 

1 16 NICK SMITH BARABOO, WI YAMAHA YZ490 

2 3 D.J. SLOSSER BEAVER DAM, WI ROTAX 

3 60 TERRY VESTAL TWIN LAKES, WI YAMAHA TT500 

4 22 JOHN FURMAN OSHKOSH, WI YAMAHA TT500 

5 97 LOUIE LAUTERS CAMPBELLSPORT, WI HARLEY-DAVIDSON XR750 

6 31 CHUCK CLARK OMRO, WI YAMAHA TT500 

7 77 DAN PETERSON MT PROSPECT, IL HONDA RS600 

8 73 STEVE WASSER DELAFIELD, WI ROTAX 
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Vintage Heat #2 

1:58.120  //  6 laps 

Pos # Name Hometown Bike 

1 06 CLAY JOHNSON BEAR CREEK, WI ROTAX 

2 26 RICK BRETL KIEL, WI ROTAX 

3 59K STEVE KASTEN HATLEY, WI YAMAHA TT500 

4 68 MATT JENSEN BOSTON, MA ROTAX 

5 59Y RICK REED CORCORAN, CA HONDA FT500 

6 3X PAT BEAN OSHKOSH YAMAHA TT500 

7 12 MIKE YOGERST GLENBUELAH, WI ROTAX 

 


